stockholders. We will not receive any proceeds from the sale of shares of common stock in this offering. We will,
however, receive proceeds from the exercise, if any, of warrants to purchase up to 2,500,000 shares of our common
stock.

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

The table below sets forth information concerning the resale of the shares of common stock by the selling
stockholders. We will not receive any proceeds from the resale of the common stock by the selling stockholders.

Edgar Filing: SINGING MACHINE CO INC - Form S-3/A

24

The following table also sets forth the name of each person who we are registering for the future resale of shares of
common stock by this prospectus, the number of shares of common stock beneficially owned by each person, the
number of shares of common stock that may be sold in this offering and the number of shares of common stock each
person will own after the offering, assuming they sell all of the shares offered.

14

Edgar Filing: SINGING MACHINE CO INC - Form S-3/A

25

Shares Beneficially Owned
Prior to the Offering

Shares Beneficially Owned
After the Offering

Name Number* Percent(1)
Total Shares
Registered Number Percent

koncepts International
Limited (2) 18,732,679 60.81% 11,150,215 7,582,464 24.61%

Gentle Boss Investments Ltd.
(3) 2,100,000 6.82% 720,000 1,380,000 4.48%
Arts Electronics Co., Ltd. (4) 526,316 1.71% 526,316 -0- -0-%
Timemate Industries Limited
(5) 1,400,000 4.54% 480,000 920,000 2.99%

Total 22,758,995 73.88% 12,876,531 9,882,464 32.08%

* The actual number of shares offered in this prospectus, and included in the registration statement of which this
prospectus is a part, includes such additional number of shares of common stock as may be issued or issuable upon the
exercise of the warrants by reason of any stock split, stock dividend or similar transaction involving the common
stock, in accordance with Rule 416 under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended. Koncepts International Limited has
contractually agreed to restrict its ability to exercise its warrants, which we issued pursuant to our February 2006
Purchase Agreement and receive shares of our common stock such that the number of shares of common stock held by